
 Invitation to Bid 

 Repair, Waterproofing and Repainting of the Facade 
 (Concrete and Glass Panel) of the MARINA Central 

 Office Building 

 1.  The  MARITIME  INDUSTRY  AUTHORITY,  through  the  Republic  Act  No.  11975 
 also  known  as  the  General  Appropriations  Act  FY  2024  intends  to  apply  the  sum  of 
 Six  Million  Five  Hundred  Thousand  Pesos  (Php6,500,000.00)  ,  inclusive  of  all 
 applicable  government  taxes  and  permits  required  for  this  project,  being  the  Approved 
 Budget  for  the  Contract  (ABC)  to  payments  under  the  contract  for  the  Repair, 
 Waterproofing  and  Repainting  of  the  Facade  (Concrete  and  Glass  Panel)  of  the 
 MARINA  Central  Office  Building  per  Public  Bidding  No.  2024-08.  Bids  received  in 
 excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 2.  The  MARITIME  INDUSTRY  AUTHORITY  now  invites  bids  for  the  above 
 Procurement  Project.  Completion  of  the  Works  is  required  within  twelve  (12) 
 months,  reckoned  from  fifteen  (15)  calendar  days  upon  receipt  by  the  contractor  of  the 
 Notice  to  Proceed.  Bidders  should  have  completed,  within  one  (1)  year  preceding  the 
 date  of  submission  and  receipt  of  bids,  a  contract  similar  to  the  Project.  The 
 description  of  an  eligible  bidder  is  contained  in  the  Bidding  Documents,  particularly, 
 in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

 3.  Bidding  will  be  conducted  through  open  competitive  bidding  procedures  using 
 non-discretionary  “  pass/fail  ”  criterion  as  specified  in  the  Updated  2016  revised 
 Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 4.  Prospective  Bidders  may  obtain  further  information  from  MARITIME  INDUSTRY 
 AUTHORITY  and  inspect  the  Bidding  Documents  at  the  address  given  below  from 
 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM. 

 5.  A  complete  set  of  Bidding  Documents  may  be  acquired  by  interested  Bidders  from 
 the  addres  s  given  below  on  October  28  to  November  18,  2024  in  the  amount  of  Ten 
 Thousand  Pesos  (Php10,000.00)  .  It  may  also  be  downloaded  from  the  website  of  the 
 Philippine  Government  Electronic  Procurement  System  (PhilGEPS)  and  at 
 www.marina.gov.ph  .  Proof  of  payment  shall  be  presented  prior  to  submission  of 
 Bids. 

 6.  The  MARITIME  INDUSTRY  AUTHORITY  will  hold  a  Pre-Bid  Conference  at  the 
 address  given  below  on  November  6,  2024,  and  through  video  conferencing  via  zoom, 
 which shall be open to prospective bidders and can be access using the following: 

 5 

http://www.marina.gov.ph/


 Join Zoom Meeting 

 https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88510486412?pwd=K8dcJS9t7BnvICOZyDU81MrqtcYniq.1 

 Meeting ID: 885 1048 6412 
 Passcode: MARINAbac 

 7.  Bids  must  be  duly  received  by  the  BAC  Secretariat  through  manual  submission  at  the 
 office  address  indicated  below  on  or  before  November  18,  2024,  11:00  A.M.  Late  bids 
 shall not be accepted. 

 8.  All  bids  must  be  accompanied  by  a  bid  security  in  any  of  the  acceptable  forms  and  in 
 the amount stated in  ITB  Clause 14. 

 9.  Bid  opening  shall  be  on  November  18,  2024,  1:30  P.M.  Bids  will  be  opened  in  the 
 presence  of  the  Bidders’  limited  to  only  one  representative,  who  choose  to  attend  at 
 the address given below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 10.  The Schedule of Bidding Activities shall be as follows: 

 ACTIVITIES  DATE/TIME  VENUE 
 1.  Posting of Bid 

 Documents 
 October 29 to 

 November 5, 2024 
 PhilGEPS and MARINA 

 Website and Premises 

 2.  Sale and Issuance of 
 Bid Documents 

 October 29 until 
 November 18, 2024 

 9:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. 
 except on 

 November 18, 2024 which 
 will be until 10:00 A.M. only 

 10th floor MARINA 
 Building 

 3.  Pre-bid Conference  November 6, 2024 
 2:00 P.M.  

 MARINA Central 
 Office, Port Area, 

 Manila 
 and via zoom 

 4.  Receipt of Requests 
 for Interpretation 
 from the Bidders 

 until November 7, 2024  via email : 
 bacsec@marina.gov.ph 

 5.  Issuance/Posting of 
 Supplemental/Bid 
 Bulletin, if any 

 Until November 11, 2024  PhilGEPS and MARINA 
 website 

 6.  Deadline of 
 Submission of Bids 

 November 18, 2024 
 11:00 A.M.  

 MARINA Central 
 Office, Port Area, 

 Manila 

 7.  Opening of Bid 
 Documents 

 November 18, 2024 
 1:30 P.M.  

 MARINA Central 
 Office, Port Area, 

 Manila 
 and via zoom 

 11.  The  MARITIME  INDUSTRY  AUTHORITY  reserves  the  right  to  reject  any  and  all 
 bids,  declare  a  failure  of  bidding,  or  not  award  the  contract  at  any  time  prior  to 

 6 




